Granite Telecommunications, LLC

South Dakota P.S.C. Tariff No. 3
Fourth Fhird Revised Sheet 3

Canceling Third Secend Revised Sheet 3
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Granite Telecommunications, LLC

South Dakota P.S.C. Tariff No. 3
Third Secend Revised Sheet 65
Canceling Second First Revised Sheet 65

5.1

5.11

5.12

5.1.3

RATES
ACCESS SERVICE
Service Orders
Service Implementation
A. Installation Charge

B. Access Order Charge
C. Cancellation Charge

Switched Access

Originating, per minute
Terminating, per minute

Toll Free Data Base Access Service
POTS Translation Charge, Per Query

Toll Free Carrier Identification Charge
Call Handling Destination Feature Charge

Nonrecurring Charge
First Add’l
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00861
$0-00627 $0.00394

$0.003665
$0.003312
$0.000694

Issued: Juhy26,2012 May 13, 2013

Issued By:

Effective: July-24-2012 July 1, 2013

Robert T. Hale, Jr.
Granite Telecommunications, LLC
100 Newport Avenue Extension
Quincy, MA 02171

(R)



Granite Telecommunications, LLC

F.C.C. Tariff No. 1
First Revised Sheet 90.2

Canceling Original Sheet 90.2

5.1  Access Service (cont’d)

RATES (cont’

5.1.2 Switched Access (cont’d)

d)

B) The following access rates apply per minute in to interstate traffic terminating
in each state

Alabama
Arkansas
Arizona
California
Colorado
Connecticut
D.C.
Delaware
Florida
Georgia
lowa

Idaho
Illinois
Indiana
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Massachusetts
Maryland
Maine
Michigan
Minnesota
Missouri
Mississippi
Montana

$0.00337
$0.00331
$0.00394
$0.00576
$0.00394
$0.00439
$0.00436
$0.00436
$0.00380
$0.00337
$0.00394
$0.00394
$0.00408
$0.00408
$0.00331
$0.00337
$0.00337
$0.00436
$0.00436
$0.00418
$0.00408
$0.00394
$0.00331
$0.00337
$0.00394

North Carolina
North Dakota
Nebraska

New Hampshire

New Jersey
New Mexico
Nevada

New York
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Virginia
Vermont
Washington
Wisconsin
West Virginia
Wyoming

$0.00337
$0.00394
$0.00394
$0.00418
$0.00436
$0.00394
$0.00578
$0.00436
$0.00408
$0.00331
$0.00394
$0.00436
$0.00436
$0.00337
$0.00394
$0.00337
$0.00347
$0.00394
$0.00436
$0.00418
$0.00394
$0.00408
$0.00423
$0.00394

Issued: June 14 2012

Issued By:

Robert T. Hale, Jr.

Granite Telecommunications, LLC
100 Newport Avenue Extension
Quincy, Massachusetts 02171

Effective: June 15, 2012

(N)

(N)



Granite Telecommunications, LLC South Dakota terminating switched exchange access rate as
of July 1, 2013:

$0.00394

Qwest Corporation (Qwest Corporation Tariff FCC No. 1 Section 6)
(http://svartifoss2.fcc.gov/cgi-bin/ws.exe/prod/cch/etfs/bin/binary out.pl?139603

Tandem Transmission

Transport, fixed $ 0.000240 Page 6-335

Transport, per mile $ 0.000030 Page 6-335
Tandem Switching $ 0.002252 Page 6-335

Host Remote None

Host Remote, per mile None

Multiplexing $ 0.000036 Page 6-335
Local Switching $ 0.001974 Page 6-433
Shared Port $ 0.000747 Page 6-434

Carrier Common Line

Total $ 0.005279
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