#### **CHECK SHEET**

The sheets of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. The original and revised sheets named below contain all changes from the original tariff and are in effect on the date shown. An asterisk appearing next to the Sheet Version indicates sheets included with the filing made on the issue date appearing at the bottom of this sheet.

Sheet No.	<b>Sheet Version</b>	Sheet No.	<b>Sheet Version</b>	Sheet No.	<b>Sheet Version</b>
1	Original	31	Original	61	First
2	ThirdFourth*	32	Original	62	First
3	First	33	Original	62.1	Original
4	First	34	Original	63	First
5	Original	35	Original	64	First
6	Original	36	Original	65	SecondThird*
7	Original	37	Original	66	First
8	Original	38	Original		
9	Original	39	Original		
10	Original	40	Original		
11	Original	41	Original		
12	Original	42	Original		
13	Original	43	Original		
14	Original	44	Original		
15	Original	45	Original		
16	Original	46	Original		
17	Original	47	Original		
18	Original	48	Original		
19	Original	49	Original		
20	Original	50	Original		
21	Original	51	Original		
22	Original	52	Original		
23	Original	53	Original		
24	Original	54	Original		
25	Original	55	Original		
26	Original	56	Original		
27	Original	57	Original		
28	Original	58	Original		
29	Original	59	Original		
30	Original	60	Original		

Issued: July 26, 2012 May 13, 2013 Effective: July 27, 2012 July 1, 2013

Issued By: Robert T. Hale, Jr.

Granite Telecommunications, LLC 100 Newport Avenue Extension Quincy, MA 02171

#### **RATES**

### 5.1 ACCESS SERVICE

5.1.1	Service Orders	<b>Nonrecurring Charge</b>		
	Service Implementation	First	Add'l	
	A. Installation Charge	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	<ul><li>B. Access Order Charge</li><li>C. Cancellation Charge</li></ul>	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	
5.1.2	Switched Access			
	Originating, per minute Terminating, per minute		\$0.00861 \$0.00627 <u>\$0.00394</u>	(R)
5.1.3	Toll Free Data Base Access Service			
	POTS Translation Charge, Per Query Toll Free Carrier Identification Charge Call Handling Destination Feature Charge		\$0.003665 \$0.003312 \$0.000694	

Issued: July 26, 2012 May 13, 2013 Effective: July 27, 2012 July 1, 2013

Issued By:

(N)

(N)

### RATES (cont'd)

# 5.1 <u>Access Service</u> (cont'd)

### 5.1.2 <u>Switched Access</u> (cont'd)

B) The following access rates apply per minute in to interstate traffic terminating in each state

Alabama	\$0.00337	North Carolina	\$0.00337
Arkansas	\$0.00331	North Dakota	\$0.00394
Arizona	\$0.00394	Nebraska	\$0.00394
California	\$0.00576	New Hampshire	\$0.00418
Colorado	\$0.00394	New Jersey	\$0.00436
Connecticut	\$0.00439	New Mexico	\$0.00394
D. C.	\$0.00436	Nevada	\$0.00578
Delaware	\$0.00436	New York	\$0.00436
Florida	\$0.00380	Ohio	\$0.00408
Georgia	\$0.00337	Oklahoma	\$0.00331
Iowa	\$0.00394	Oregon	\$0.00394
Idaho	\$0.00394	Pennsylvania	\$0.00436
Illinois	\$0.00408	Rhode Island	\$0.00436
Indiana	\$0.00408	South Carolina	\$0.00337
Kansas	\$0.00331	South Dakota	\$0.00394
Kentucky	\$0.00337	Tennessee	\$0.00337
Louisiana	\$0.00337	Texas	\$0.00347
Massachusetts	\$0.00436	Utah	\$0.00394
Maryland	\$0.00436	Virginia	\$0.00436
Maine	\$0.00418	Vermont	\$0.00418
Michigan	\$0.00408	Washington	\$0.00394
Minnesota	\$0.00394	Wisconsin	\$0.00408
Missouri	\$0.00331	West Virginia	\$0.00423
Mississippi	\$0.00337	Wyoming	\$0.00394
Montana	\$0.00394		

Issued: June 14 2012 Effective: June 15, 2012

Issued By: Robert T. Hale, Jr.

Granite Telecommunications, LLC
100 Newport Avenue Extension

Quincy, Massachusetts 02171

Granite Telecommunications, LLC South Dakota terminating switched exchange access rate as of July 1, 2013:

# \$0.00394

Qwest Corporation (Qwest Corporation Tariff FCC No. 1 Section 6) (http://svartifoss2.fcc.gov/cgi-bin/ws.exe/prod/ccb/etfs/bin/binary\_out.pl?139603

Total	\$	0.005279	
Carrier Common Line			
Shared Port	\$	0.000747	Page 6-434
Local Switching	\$	0.001974	Page 6-433
Multiplexing	\$	0.000036	Page 6-335
Host Remote, per mile None			
Host Remote	No	one	C
Tandem Switching	\$	0.002252	Page 6-335
Transport, per mile	\$	0.000030	Page 6-335
Transport, fixed	\$	0.000240	Page 6-335
Tandem Transmission			